
St. Bonaventure (0-2) -vs- East Texas A&M (2-0)
2/6/2026 at Commerce, Texas (Cain Family Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madison Kloepper (1-0)
Loss: Mackenzie Frani (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lamont Martin First: Chad Luelf Third Base: Terry Hunt 
Start: 10:36 pm   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 126   Weather: Late and Clear, 54

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Bonaventure 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 0
East Texas A&M 1 0 0 0 2 1 X 4 10 2

St. Bonaventure 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney DeGram cf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Colsten Beers 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kymora Wang rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Nolah Moyer dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Annabel Burke pr/lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Grace Miller 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Kendall 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Ella Amato pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abigail Ahern ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Lauren Dundon lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elaeanor Park c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Frani p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayden Szkatulski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 8 1 2 3 8

HR: Grace Miller (1)
CS: Sydney DeGram (1)

East Texas A&M 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aaliyah Wilcox dp 3 1 1 0 1 0 2
Hailey Montemayor ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Tatum Wright 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
Charli Anger 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Gracie Alejo c 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
    Jaylin Olguin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Rodrigues cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
Lexi Gamez lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Arzola, Isabella lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emmie Miehe 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Jenna Joyce ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Cosek, KK rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Melina Peralez ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jessica Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madison Kloepper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 10 4 2 9 8

2B: Aaliyah Wilcox (1); Hailey Montemayor (1)
HR: Tatum Wright (1); Jenna Joyce (1)
SH: Tatum Wright (1)
SB: Cosek, KK (2)
E: Hailey Montemayor (1); Tatum Wright (1)
DP: 1

St. Bonaventure IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mackenzie Frani (L, 0-1) 5.1 10 4 4 1 9 2 0 0 0 25 27 2 5 106
Jayden Szkatulski 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 13
Totals 10 4 4 2 9 3 0 0 0 27 30 3 6 119

East Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jessica Thompson 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 14
Madison Kloepper (W, 1-0) 6.0 7 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 24 26 10 3 103
Totals 8 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 10 6 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Bonaventure - Top of 1st SBU ET
Wright, T. to 1b. 0 0
DeGram singled to second base (3-2 BBKBK). 0 0
Beers grounded out to 3b (0-0); DeGram advanced to second. 0 0
Wang grounded out to p (2-1 BBK); DeGram advanced to third. 0 0
Moyer grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0

East Texas A&M - Bottom of 1st SBU ET
Wilcox, A. grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Montemayor struck out looking (3-2 BSSBBK). 0 0
Wright, T. homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Anger, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Alejo, G. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1

St. Bonaventure - Top of 2nd SBU ET
Kloepper, M. to p for Thompson, J.. 0 1
Miller homered to left field, RBI (1-1 FB). 1 1
Stull walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 1
Amato pinch ran for Stull. 1 1
Ahern struck out looking (3-2 BFBKFBK). 1 1
Dundon lined into double play 1b unassisted (1-1 BK); Amato out on the play. 1 1

East Texas A&M - Bottom of 2nd SBU ET
Stull to 1b for Amato. 1 1
Rodrigues, E struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 1 1
Gamez, L. fouled out to c (1-1 FB). 1 1
Miehe, E. singled to left center (0-1 S). 1 1
Miehe, E. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 1
Cosek, K. singled to shortstop (1-2 FBF); Miehe, E. advanced to third. 1 1
Cosek, K. stole second. 1 1
Wilcox, A. grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 1 1

St. Bonaventure - Top of 3rd SBU ET
Park flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1
DeGram singled to second base (1-1 KB). 1 1
SBU challenged out at first, call overturned. 1 1
DeGram out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 1
Beers struck out looking (3-2 BKFBFBFK). 1 1

East Texas A&M - Bottom of 3rd SBU ET
Montemayor singled to left field (2-2 FKBB). 1 1
Wright, T. singled through the left side (3-2 BBKBF); Montemayor advanced to second. 1 1
Anger, C. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 1 1
Alejo, G. struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFFS). 1 1
Wright, T. advanced to second; Montemayor advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Rodrigues, E struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBFFS). 1 1

St. Bonaventure - Top of 4th SBU ET
Wang flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 1 1
Moyer singled to second base (1-1 KB). 1 1
Burke pinch ran for Moyer. 1 1



Miller grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS); Burke advanced to second. 1 1
Stull lined out to 3b (3-2 BKBFB). 1 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

East Texas A&M - Bottom of 4th SBU ET
Gamez, L. struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 1 1
Miehe, E. struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 1
Cosek, K. lined out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 1

St. Bonaventure - Top of 5th SBU ET
Arzola, I. to lf for Gamez, L.. 1 1
Ahern reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 BK). 1 1
Dundon popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Park reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Ahern out at second 3b to 2b. 1 1
DeGram walked (3-0 BBBB); Park advanced to second. 1 1
Beers popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 1 1

East Texas A&M - Bottom of 5th SBU ET
Moyer to dp for Burke. 1 1
Burke to lf for Dundon. 1 1
Wilcox, A. doubled to right center (0-0). 1 1
Montemayor doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 FB); Wilcox, A. scored. 1 2
Wright, T. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BF); Montemayor advanced to third. 1 2
Anger, C. grounded out to p (2-2 BFFB). 1 2
Alejo, G. singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Montemayor scored. 1 3
Olguin, J. pinch ran for Alejo, G.. 1 3
Rodrigues, E struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBFFFFS). 1 3

St. Bonaventure - Top of 6th SBU ET
Alejo, G. to c for Olguin, J.. 1 3
Wang singled through the left side (2-2 BKBK). 1 3
Moyer fouled out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 1 3
Miller struck out swinging (1-2 KKFFBS). 1 3
Stull singled up the middle (3-2 BSBBF); Wang advanced to second. 1 3
Dropped foul ball, E3F. 1 3
Ahern flied out to cf (2-2 BBFK). 1 3

East Texas A&M - Bottom of 6th SBU ET
Arzola, I. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3
Joyce, J. pinch hit for Miehe, E.. 1 3
Joyce, J. homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 1 4
Peralez, M. pinch hit for Cosek, K.. 1 4
Peralez, M. singled to right center (2-0 BB). 1 4
Cosek, K. to rf for Peralez, M.. 1 4
Szkatulski to p for Frani. 1 4
Cosek, K. stole second. 1 4
Wilcox, A. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 4
Wilcox, A. advanced to second; Cosek, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Montemayor lined out to ss (2-1 KBB). 1 4
Wright, T. grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB). 1 4

St. Bonaventure - Top of 7th SBU ET
Miehe, E. to 2b for Joyce, J.. 1 4
Burke singled to third base (1-1 BK). 1 4
Park singled to left field (1-1 KB); Burke advanced to second. 1 4



DeGram fouled out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 4
Beers reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Park out at second ss to 2b; Burke advanced to third. 1 4
Wang popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

East Texas A&M - Bottom of 7th SBU ET


